PORTAGE TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS
2017/2018 GARBAGE COLLECTION HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Labor Day Holiday - Monday, September 4, 2017
All regular residential customer collections will be picked up one day late.

Thanksgiving Holiday — Thursday, November 23, 2017
No change to normal pick-up day.

Christmas Holiday — Monday, December 25, 2017
All regular residential customer collections will be picked up one day late.

New Year’s Holiday — Monday, January 1, 2018
All regular residential customer collections will be picked up one day late.

Memorial Day Holiday - Monday, May 28, 2018
All regular residential customer collections will be picked up one day late.

Independence Day Holiday — Wednesday, July 4, 2018

All Monday regular residential collection will be picked up as normal.

All Wednesday regular residential collection will be picked up one day late on
Thursday, July 5, 2018.

Labor Day Holiday — Monday, September 3, 2018
All regular residential customer collections will be picked up one day late.

Thanksgiving Holiday — Thursday, November 22, 2018
No change to normal pick-up day.

Christmas Holiday — Tuesday, December 25, 2018

All Monday regular residential collection will be picked up as normal.

All Wednesday regular residential collection will be picked up one day late on
Thursday, December 27,2018.
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